For the Services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, 
Consultant shall be compensated by City in accordance with the Schedule of 
Compensation, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and is incorporated herein by 
reference, but not exceeding the maximum contract amount of Forty Two Thousand 
Two Hundred Dollars ($42,200) (hereinafter referred to as the "Maximum Contract 
Amount"), except as may be provided pursuant to Section 1.8 above. The method of 
compensation shall be as set forth in Exhibit “A.” Compensation for necessary 
expenditures for reproduction costs, telephone expenses, and transportation expenses